Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:
Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

04/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000088 190733 10406445 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0297

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	: Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202 508-9291		
Name	Lisa M. Hemmendinger	ſ			
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, NW				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 2000	/ashington, DC 20001-4597			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmer	of pages of the attached conveyance onto	document # 1		
• •	mber(s) or Patent Nur		onal numbers attached.		
Paten	t Application Number(s)	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	tent Number(s)		
Enter Poorly if a	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Mainber of Fro	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☒  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☒ No ☐					
Statement and	•				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Lisa M. Hemmendir	nger	Jalu. Hemmenderste Signature	April 4, 2003		
Name of Pers		Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0298 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PTO	<b>.</b>	
1.6	0644	60/1
79	0/4	<b>6</b> /0
ICA:	=	Ō

Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying	g parties attach	ned
Enter additional Conveying	j Parties			Exec Month	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Joseph	h Kaspi	W. T.		03	23 2003
Name (line 2)				Exec	ution Date
Name (line 1) Ori Le	rman			Month 03	Day Year 20 2003
					20 2000
Name (line 2)			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ution Date
Name (line 1)				Month	Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies)		☐ Mark if a	additional names of	receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional Receiving	Party(ies)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name (line 1)			Г	If document to	he recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignm receiving part domiciled in t States, an ap	nent and the ty is not he United
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative (Designation a separate do	e is attached. must be
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Coun	try	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				If document to	be recorded nent and the receiving
Name (line 2)				party is not domiciled in t	
Address (line 1)				States, an ap of a domestic representative (Designation	e is attached.
Address (line 2)				a separate do Assignment.)	ocument from
Address (line 3)					
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Application Number(s	•	_	Mark if additional n		
		Patent Number (DO NOT E			roperty).
Patent Applica	ation Number(s)		Patent	: Number(s)	

	PATENT
FILE NO.	

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CHEMAGIS LTD., a registered Israeli Corporation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3 HaShlosha Street, P.O. Box 9091, Tel Aviv 61090. Israel, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. executed on even date and is entitled A Method for the Isolation of  $6\alpha$ ,  $9\alpha$ -Difluoro-11 $\beta$ ,17 $\alpha$ -Dihydroxy-16 $\alpha$ -Methylpregna-3-Oxo-1,4-Diene-17 $\beta$ -Carboxylic Acid

such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional. continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date: 20-03-03
Name: Yaacov Rubinsztain	
Signature: Arignet Society	Date: 21.03.03
Name: Ariana Segal	
Signature: Joseph Kanzy.	Date: 23/3/03
Name: Joseph Kaspi	
Signature:	Date: W.3.U3
Name: Ori Lerman	

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0300